

Kalahari Goat Association of Australia

Code of Ethics

Please read the following before completing the KGAA membership application form.

All members at the time of joining must agree to abide by the KGAA Code of Ethics, rules and regulations.

of the Kalahari Goat Association of Australia

Request that all members:

- Sign and subscribe to the registration rules.
- Uphold the code of ethics and the model rules of the KGAA.
- Promote high standards among yourself and other breeders.
- Declare any conflict of interest and disqualify themselves from any activity or process where that conflict impacts the association.
- Preserve, advance and improve the breed of the Kalahari Goat in Australia.
- Support and promote KGAA events and marketing activities
- Pay your fees promptly
- Comply with all regulations from the KGAA model rules and ethics
- Breed, raise and maintain their animals according to current animal welfare standards
- Not knowingly misrepresent the characteristics of the Kalahari Goat Breed, falsely advertise or mislead on the performance, registration, quality or health of a goat.
- Not defame any other KGAA members or their goats complaints of this nature from any member will be taken to the Board of management

Encourages and supports members to:

- Provide proof of embryo work where progeny is to be registered
- Keep database and breeding records for vaccinations
- Select appropriate stud and doe that will enhance, improve conformation, temperament and the overall qualities in line with Kalahari Goat Breed as stated in the breed standard stated by KGAA

Benefits:

• The Board of management of the association is in a position of trust. They will not abuse that trust. They will always observe good and fair business principles when acting on behalf of the association.

Membership is confirmed when you have completed the membership form and made the full membership payment.

Upon signing the membership form, you have accepted the KGAA Inc terms of membership, code of ethics, recommendations and breed standards.

©KALAHARI GOAT ASSOCIATION OF AUSTRALIA INC.